
Online classes offer an alternative to students who have special scheduling needs. These classes offer the same credit as 
traditional on-campus classes.  Classes may not be accessible until the first day of the semester.

Classes may, at the discretion of the instructor, require an off-campus proctor service. Students may be required to use a 
third-party service to verify the student' s identity for off-campus proctoring purposes, and to minimize the risk of academic 
dishonesty on course assignments.  If instructors require the use of third party services, the student will incur additional 
charges to pay for the service.

For more information, please visit the departmental website, contact the department, or instructor.

Graduate Online Courses Spring 2024

MBA Winter Session: 12/11/2023 - 12/29/2023
Course CRN Course Title Instructor Credit Hours
MBA  603 I23 ........................................................................................125911 MBA Essentials Beaver, J........................
Winter Session: 12/11/2023 - 12/29/2023
Course CRN Course Title Instructor Credit Hours
CJ  530 I01 ........................................................................................327031 Criminal Evidence Coats, J........................
CJ  591 I08 ........................................................................................327374 Suicide/Prevent/Policing Gordon, Q........................
CJ  591 I15 ........................................................................................327033 Vol.Org/ActiveDisaster Bergeron, W........................
ED  697 I01 ........................................................................................327114 Special Topics in Education Cornelius, J........................
EDS  703 I01 ........................................................................................323244 Digital-Age Leadership James, C........................
EDS  704 I04 ........................................................................................326009 Cultural Leadership Harris, F........................
EED  605 I03 ........................................................................................325788 Instructional Technology Smith, R........................
EED  605 I04 ........................................................................................326860 Instructional Technology Johnson, L........................
EED  613 I03 ........................................................................................325455 Advanced Studies in Literacy Clayton, L........................
EN  539 I02 ........................................................................................325390 Technical & Scientific Editing Winner, T........................
EN  545W I02 ........................................................................................325596 Multimodal Writing Mauriello, N........................
EN  595W I02 ........................................................................................326951 STW: Writing Ethics Winner, T........................
SEM  597 I15 ........................................................................................327035 Vol.Org/ActiveDisaster Bergeron, W........................







AC  697 I03 ........................................................................................325044 Advanced Auditing STAFF........................
CIS  615 I03 ........................................................................................325709 Software Engineering Zhang, X........................
CIS  644 I03 ........................................................................................324317 Bus Proc Integration/ERP Sys Zhang, X........................
DA  675 I03 ........................................................................................327150 Business Analytics Imbrogno, J........................
EMB  585 I03 ........................................................................................327148 Project MG for Executives Chebib, T........................
EMB  602 I03 ........................................................................................123247 Management Mentoring Stafford, J........................
EMB  603 I03 ........................................................................................123248 Corporate Governance Carter, J........................
EMB  625 I03 ........................................................................................326773 Leading Complex Collaborations Fadden, J........................
EMB  680 I03 ........................................................................................123278 Career Planning/Development Stafford, J........................
FI  631 I03 ........................................................................................323251 Seminar in Finance Rhodes, H........................
MG  545 I03 ........................................................................................327203 Microsoft Project Kutz, D........................
MG  585 I03 ........................................................................................323006 Project Management Kutz, D........................
MG  632 I03 ........................................................................................325579 Adv Concepts in Global Bus Borah, S........................
MG  658 I03 ........................................................................................324570 Strategic HR Planning and Dev Oglesby, M........................
MG  670 I03 ........................................................................................324322 Leading High Performance Teams Kutz, D........................
MG  685 I03 ........................................................................................324321 Applied Project Management Chebib, T........................
MHA  699 I23 ........................................................................................227539 Capstone Experience Buchanan, K........................
MK  625 I03 ........................................................................................325607 Sales Management for Bus Dev Morgan, B........................
MBA Online First 8 weeks: 1/10/2024 - 2/29/2024
Course CRN Course Title Instructor Credit Hours
AC  600 I03 ........................................................................................125913 MAcc Essentials Cagle, C........................
AC  642 I03 ........................................................................................225112 Accounting Info/Strategic Dec Lawrence, M........................
CIS  622 I03 ........................................................................................225117 Info Systems Des/Project Mgmt Cumbie, B........................
DA  662 I03 ........................................................................................226731 Analytical Tools/Strategic Dec Barrett, J........................
EC  692 I03 ........................................................................................225213 Strategic Microecon Analysis Malone, K........................
EMB  612 I03 ........................................................................................225215 Business Ethics/Responsibility Lovett, T........................
EMB  682 I13 ........................................................................................225998 Global Business Chung, R........................
FI  632 I03 ........................................................................................225218 Corporate Financial Strategy Foster, M........................
MBA  600 I03 ........................................................................................225209 Foundations of Business Part 1 Simpson, J........................
MBA  600 I23 ........................................................................................227288 Foundations of Business Part 1 Beaver, J........................
MBA  601 I03 ........................................................................................225211 Foundations of Business Part 2 Foster, M........................
MBA  603 I03 ........................................................................................125909 MBA Essentials Beaver, J........................
MBA  603 I33 ........................................................................................125985 MBA Essentials Cagle, C........................
MG  602 I03 ........................................................................................225212 Leadership Davenport, S........................
MG  630 I03 ........................................................................................225757 Strategic Mgmt and Comp Analys Parnell, J........................
MHA  613 I03 ........................................................................................227137 DEI in Healthcare Buchanan, K........................
MHA  638 I03 ........................................................................................227140 Leadership in Healthcare Orgs Storey, P........................
MHA  642 I03 ........................................................................................327537 QI in Healthcare Ops STAFF........................
MHA  665 I03 ........................................................................................127534 U.S. Health Care System Buchanan, K........................
MK  672 I03 ........................................................................................225429 Strategic Marketing Analysis Buffaloe, S........................
MBA Online Second 8 weeks: 3/7/2024 - 5/8/2024
Course CRN Course Title Instructor Credit Hours
AC  600 I13 ........................................................................................125914 MAcc Essentials Cagle, C........................
AC  601 I03 ........................................................................................126718 AC Issues-Business Environment Cagle, C........................
AC  602 I03 ........................................................................................126719 AC Issues-Regulation Cagle, C........................
AC  603 I03 ........................................................................................126720 AC Issues-Auditing Cagle, C........................
AC  604 I03 ........................................................................................126721 AC Issues-Financial Reporting Cagle, C........................
AC  642 I13 ........................................................................................225776 Accounting Info/Strategic Dec Lawrence, M........................
CIS  622 I13 ........................................................................................225380 Info Systems Des/Project Mgmt Davis, R........................
DA  662 I13 ........................................................................................226732 Analytical Tools/Strategic Dec Barrett, J........................
EC  692 I13 ........................................................................................226230 Strategic Microecon Analysis Malone, K........................
EMB  612 I13 ........................................................................................225551 Business Ethics/Responsibility Lovett, T........................
EMB  682 I03 ........................................................................................225216 Global Business Chung, R........................
FI  632 I13 ........................................................................................226231 Corporate Financial Strategy Foster, M........................
MBA  600 I13 ........................................................................................225210 Foundations of Business Part 1 Simpson, J........................
MBA  601 I13 ........................................................................................225546 Foundations of Business Part 2 Foster, M........................
MBA  601 I23 ........................................................................................226493 Foundations of Business Part 2 Foster, M........................
MBA  603 I13 ........................................................................................125910 MBA Essentials Beaver, J........................
MBA  603 I43 ........................................................................................125986 MBA Essentials Cagle, C........................
MG  602 I13 ........................................................................................225369 Leadership Davenport, S........................
MG  630 I13 ........................................................................................225758 Strategic Mgmt and Comp Analys Parnell, J........................
MHA  608 I13 ........................................................................................327535 Health Economics STAFF........................
MHA  621 I13 ........................................................................................227536 HC Policy, Politics, Analysis Dunson, S........................
MHA  646 I13 ........................................................................................227538 Management and Org Behavior Anderson, W........................
MHA  665 I13 ........................................................................................127141 U.S. Health Care System Buchanan, K........................
MHA  682 I13 ........................................................................................227142 Health Informatics Buchanan, K........................
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MK  672 I13 ........................................................................................225576 Strategic Marketing Analysis Buffaloe, S........................
Second 8 Weeks: 3/7/2024 - 5/8/2024
Course CRN Course Title Instructor Credit Hours
CJ  614 I02 ........................................................................................326280 Manage & Policy in CJ Org Coats, J........................
CJ  690 I02 ........................................................................................326289 Contem Iss in Law Enf Gordon, Q........................
ED  610 I01 ........................................................................................324505 Multicultural Issues Tchg ESOL Brown, J........................
EDS  704 I02 ........................................................................................326772 Cultural Leadership Harris, F........................
EED  615 I01 ........................................................................................320095 Adv Stud & Research Dev Read Kelley, F........................
EED  652 I01 ........................................................................................324988 Spl Top- Child Fam Sch Collab Garrison, T........................
EED  652 I02 ........................................................................................325037 Spl Tps- Child Fam Sch Collab Zhao, H........................
EN  539 I01 ........................................................................................324842


